

ALLEY #100 RECONSTRUCTION (HAYMARKET/SCHOOL/OAKDALE)

Budget Amount: \$145,000 Recommend award to the lowest bidder, State Contractors, Inc. in the amount of \$119,999.99.

Bids Received: March 2, 2018 at 11:00 a.m.

Line No.	Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Approx. Quantities	Bidder #1		Bidder #2		Bidder #3		Bidder #4	
					Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid
				TOTAL		\$ 119,999.99		\$ 127,775.00		\$ 133,807.00		\$ 134,419.00
1	01001	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 2,524.99	\$ 2,524.99	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
2	02002	SILT FENCE	LF	50	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5.10	\$ 255.00
3	02003	EROSION BALES	EACH	20	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 13.10	\$ 262.00
4	02005	INLET PROTECTION	EACH	5	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 80.80	\$ 404.00
5	03331	REMOVE EXISTING SIDEWALK	SY	450	\$ 9.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,700.00
6	03500	SAWCUTTING AT PAVEMENT LIMITS	LF	400	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 800.00
7	03650	REMOVE EXISTING ROADWAY	SY	1300	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 4.85	\$ 6,305.00	\$ 8.70	\$ 11,310.00
8	04010	SHAPING AND GRADING TO SUBGRADE	LF	565	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,650.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 15,255.00	\$ 12.95	\$ 7,316.75	\$ 1.00	\$ 565.00
9	04015	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE SAS NON-WOVEN	SY	1250	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 2,375.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,125.00
10	04020	1-1/4" CRUSHED STONE ROADWAY BASE	TON	850	\$ 15.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 18,700.00	\$ 20.75	\$ 17,637.50	\$ 10.72	\$ 9,112.00
11	04502	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 1-1/4" (INCLUDES EBS)	TON	500	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 23.95	\$ 11,975.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,500.00
12	04522	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, GRADATION NO. 2 OR NO. 3 (INCLUDES EBS)	TON	500	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 23.95	\$ 11,975.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,500.00
13	SPV 04990	CRUSHED STONE DRIVEWAY	TON	15	\$ 30.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 20.75	\$ 311.25	\$ 53.80	\$ 807.00
14	05030	CHIMNEY REPLACEMENT	EACH	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
15	06100	EXTRA BAGS OF CEMENT	EA	15	\$ 20.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 150.00
17	07002	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT	LF	50	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00

ALLEY #100 RECONSTRUCTION (HAYMARKET/SCHOOL/OAKDALE)

Budget Amount: \$145,000 Recommend award to the lowest bidder, State Contractors, Inc. in the amount of \$119,999.99.

Bids Received: March 2, 2018 at 11:00 a.m.					Bidder #1		Bidder #2		Bidder #3		Bidder #4	
					State Contractors, Inc. 16575 W. Dakota Street New Berlin, WI 53151		Forward Contractors P. O. Box 396 Grafton, WI 53024		All-Ways Contractors, Inc. P. O. Box 798 Elm Grove, WI 53122		J&A Pohl, Inc. 17080 Pheasant Drive Brookfield, WI 53005	
Line No.	Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Approx. Quantities	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid
18	07304	4-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	20	\$ 5.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 140.00
19	07306	6-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE	SF	450	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 5.12	\$ 2,304.00
20	07307	7-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE	SF	1000	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6.07	\$ 6,070.00
21	SPV 07990	7-INCH CONCRETE ALLEY PAVEMENT	SY	1250	\$ 33.00	\$ 41,250.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 43,750.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 41,250.00	\$ 36.58	\$ 45,725.00
22	08120	HMA PAVEMENT 5" TRANSITION	SY	20	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 37.70	\$ 754.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 2,800.00
23	08210	HMA DRIVE & TERRACE, TYPE 4LT5828S	TON	75	\$ 160.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 126.70	\$ 9,502.50	\$ 110.00	\$ 8,250.00
24	14005	TOPSOIL & SOD	SY	350	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 19.80	\$ 6,930.00	\$ 35.40	\$ 12,390.00

***The City reserves the right to increase or delete quantities to make the bid most advantageous to the City and or reject any or all bids.